502272125 03/15/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jason T. Woods	03/15/2013
Joseph N. Biber	03/15/2013
Charles T Buckel	03/15/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Sherwin-Williams Company	
Street Address:	101 W. Prospect Ave.	
Internal Address:	1100 Midland Bldg - Legal Dept	
City:	Cleveland	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44115	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13835866

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: legal_ip@sherwin.com

Correspondent Name: The Sherwin-Williams Company Address Line 1: 101 W. Prospect Avenue Address Line 2: 1100 Midland Bldg - Legal Dept. Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17104
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel A. Sherwin
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 3

source=17104signedDeclarationsAndAssignments#page1.tif source=17104signedDeclarationsAndAssignments#page2.tif source=17104signedDeclarationsAndAssignments#page3.tif

REEL: 030014 FRAME: 0629

PATENT 502272125

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention: TREATED APPLICATOR TO INCREASE PERFORMANCE
I, Jason T. Woods of Olmsted Township, County of Cuyahoga, State of Ohio, declare that this declaration is directed to:
X The attached application, or
United States application or PCT application number, filed on
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims.
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
Whereas, having invented certain new and useful improvements in the above-identified application, and, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> Dollar(s) (\$ 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to me paid by THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY, a corporation of Ohio, having its principal office and place of business at Cleveland, Ohio, I hereby assign to THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements in the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries, and in, to and under the application for Letters Patent of the United States disclosing and claiming said improvements, bearing Sherwin-Williams Patent Case No(s). 17104, and in, to and under any Reissue, Divisional, Continuing, Substitute, or other application based in whole or in part thereon, and any corresponding application filed in any foreign country, and in, to and under any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be issued on any of said applications.
Further, I do hereby covenant and agree for myself and my legal representatives to assist my aforesaid assignee, its successors and assigns in the prosecution of the said application or applications, and in any interference or litigation which may arise involving my said improvements, application or applications, or the said patent or patents, and to execute (1) any application for Reissue of the aforesaid patent or patents, and (2) any Divisional, Continuing, Substitute or foreign application based in whole or in part on the above specifically identified application or applications and (3) any assignment of said applications or patents granted thereon, all as may be requested by my said assignee.
And I further grant to THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of the aforesaid patent applications any privileges available under Conventions or other agreements relating to Industrial Property or under the municipal law in the countries in which said applications are filed.
And I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents, and appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries, to issue Letters Patent or Patents upon the aforesaid application or applications to THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY, aforesaid, its successors and assigns, as assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 15th day of March, 2013. By: Name: Jason T. Woods Address: 26944 Southwood Lane Olmsted Township, Ohio 44138
State of Ohio)
)ss: County of Cuyahoga)
Before me, this 15th day of March, 2013, came Jason T. Woods to me known to be the person named aforesaid and acknowledged the execution thereof to be her own free act and deed. (SEAL) VALERIA RATONI-NAGY Notary Public. State of Objective Control of the person named aforesaid and acknowledged the execution thereof to be her own free act and deed. VALERIA RATONI-NAGY Notary Public. State of Objective Control of the person named aforesaid and acknowledged the execution thereof to be her own free act and deed.

PATENT REEL: 030014 FRAME: 0630

VALERIA RATONI-NAGY Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires Oct. 1, 2017

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention: TR	REATED APPLICATOR TO INCREASE PERFORMANCE
I, Joseph N. Biber of Ma	acedonia, County of Summit, State of Ohio, declare that this declaration is directed to:
X The at	ttached application, or
United	d States application or PCT application number, filed on
	pplication was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original ed invention in the application.
I have reviewed and und	derstand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims.
	that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or than five (5) years, or both.
of one Dollar(s) (\$ 1 corporation of Ohio, he WILLIAMS COMPAN States, its territories, and claiming said improcontinuing, Substitute,	ed certain new and useful improvements in the above-identified application, and, in consideration of the sur <u>.00</u>) and other good and valuable consideration to me paid by THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY, aving its principal office and place of business at Cleveland, Ohio, I hereby assign to THE SHERWIN ITY, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements in the United all foreign countries, and in, to and under the application for Letters Patent of the United States disclosing overments, bearing Sherwin-Williams Patent Case No(s). 17104, and in, to and under any Reissue, Divisional or other application based in whole or in part thereon, and any corresponding application filed in any foreign under any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be issued on any of said
assigns in the prosecution said improvements, appraforesaid patent or pater	venant and agree for myself and my legal representatives to assist my aforesaid assignee, its successors an on of the said application or applications, and in any interference or litigation which may arise involving molication or applications, or the said patent or patents, and to execute (1) any application for Reissue of the standard (2) any Divisional, Continuing, Substitute or foreign application based in whole or in part on the above pplication or applications and (3) any assignment of said applications or patents granted thereon, all as may be signee.
patent applications any	THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of the aforesal privileges available under Conventions or other agreements relating to Industrial Property or under the untries in which said applications are filed.
countries, to issue Let	e and request the United States Commissioner of Patents, and appropriately empowered officials of foreig tters Patent or Patents upon the aforesaid application or applications to THE SHERWIN-WILLIAM its successors and assigns, as assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same.
IN WITNESS WHERE	OF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this day of March, 2013.
	By: Joseph N. Biber
	Address: 8955 Crow Drive
	Macedonia, Ohio 44056
State of Ohio))ss:
County of Cuyahoga	
	is <u>15th</u> day of <u>March</u> , 20 <u>13</u> , came <u>Joseph N. Biber</u> to me known to be the person named aforesaid an ution thereof to be her own free act and deed.

PATENT REEL: 030014 FRAME: 0631

VALERIA RATONI-NAGY Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires Oct. 1, 2017

<u>DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT</u>

Title of Invention: TREATED APPLICATOR FOR IMPROVING PERFORMANCE
I, Charles T. Buckel, Jr. of Valley City, County of Medina, State of Ohio, declare that this declaration is directed to:
X The attached application, or
United States application or PCT application number, filed on
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims.
1 hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
Whereas, having invented certain new and useful improvements in the above-identified application, and, in consideration of the sum of one Dollar(s) (§ 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to me paid by THE SHERWIN-WILEIAMS COMPANY, a corporation of Ohio, having its principal office and place of business at Cleveland, Ohio, I hereby assign to THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements in the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries, and in, to and under the application for Letters Patent of the United States disclosing and claiming said improvements, bearing Sherwin-Williams Patent Case No(s). 17104, and in, to and under any Reissue, Divisional, Continuing, Substitute, or other application based in whole or in part thereon, and any corresponding application filed in any foreign country, and in, to and under any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be issued on any of said applications.
Further, I do hereby covenant and agree for myself and my legal representatives to assist my aforesaid assignee, its successors and assigns in the prosecution of the said application or applications, and in any interference or litigation which may arise involving my said improvements, application or applications, or the said patent or patents, and to execute (1) any application for Reissue of the aforesaid patent or patents, and (2) any Divisional, Continuing, Substitute or foreign application based in whole or in part on the above specifically identified application or applications and (3) any assignment of said applications or patents granted thereon, all as may be requested by my said assignee.
And I further grant to THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of the aforesaid patent applications any privileges available under Conventions or other agreements relating to Industrial Property or under the municipal law in the countries in which said applications are filed.
And I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents, and appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries, to issue Letters Patent or Patents upon the aforesaid application or applications to THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY, aforesaid, its successors and assigns, as assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 6th day of March, 2013.
By: Charles T Burbelly
Name: Charles T. Buckel, Jr.
Address: 1877 Abbeyville Road
Valley Ctiy, Ohio 44280
State of Ohio))ss: County of Line Line ()
Before me, this / day of March, 2013, came Charles T. Buckel, Ir. to me known to be the disforesaid and acknowledged the execution thereof to be her own free act and deed. (SEAL) Notary Public — Nowne-OHLEVIS NOTIHAW Nowne-OHLEVIS NOTIHAW

PATENT REEL: 030014 FRAME: 0632

RECORDED: 03/15/2013